FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

		0.1.	1 1				4040	
1	. Dis	st Silywie PC	P.S. ly bert buiss,	2 e Year 202	3FIR No	130/23	Date 22/12/23	
2	. i)	Act. IPC	Sections 419/4	20 ii) Act	Section	ns	
	(iii)	Act	Sections	/i.	A Others Asta 9	0		
3	. (a)	Occurrence of Offence : Da	y Thursday D	ate FromO	21/12/2	3Date To		
	Tim	ne Period	Time From		Tir	me To		
	(b)	Information received at P.S.	Date 22/12/20	23	Time	13:50	En	
	(c)	General Diary Reference : E	ntry No(s) 2.70		Time	12,50	R_	
4	. Тур	pe of Information :	iHen	Written / O	ral	. المريا . البور البور البور	<i>I.C.</i>	
		ce of Occurrence : (a) Directi				D11		
	(b)	Address Gler J	pace.	•••••		Beat No		
	(c)	In case outside limit of this F	Police Station, then the		***************************************			
6		Name of the P.S	***************************************	Distri	ct			
٠.		Name Bidyest L	Lever are Palaco					
	(h)	Father's / Husband's Name	11- No 11	0.4.				
	(D)	Father's / Husband's Name	Lalle Ofm	alka				
	(0)	Date / Year of Birth :5	years	(d) N	lationality	rdion		
	(e)	Passport No.	Date of Issu	ue :	Pla	ace of Issue		
	(f)	Occupation Engine	07					
	(g)	Address 1St Plan	. Kapi less 1220	L. Je VOU	se Road.	Silgin	· PS Darjeelm	
1.		ails of known / suspected / un		articulars P1	N-7340	019		
	(Atta	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):						
		Unknown person having Confact No-7439147197 & Yesbanic						
	ht.,	ALCNO-1289531000032 037 1FSC-YESBOOO078-						

	8. 1	Reasons for delay in reportin	g by the Complainant / Info	ormation				
						Α		
9.	Parti	culars of properties stolen / ir	nvolved (Attach separate st	heet, if necessary	():		7	
100	Ks	2.85,000/						

10.	Total	value of properties stolen / ir	volved R. 28	5,000/-				
11.	Inque	est Report / U.D. Case No., if	any	/				
2.	FIR (Contents (Attach separate showing form)	eets, if required): The	oriamo	1 1/4:41	an i	/ ' /	
	the	complain and	which is	LO 100	a con	(dust)	amt of	
				reasta	ON FIR	no enelle	sed horewith	
3.	Action	n taken : Since the above ren	out reveals commission of	offense (-)				
	up the	e investigation / directed	51 Pasan	Shil A	ntioned at item	No. 2., registere	ed the case and took	
	invest	tigation / refused investigation	n / transferred to D.S.	a. (l. f J. J	495 J	26	to take up	
-	iurisdi	tigation / refused investigation	omploint/ lefe	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		········	on point of	
1	Inforn	iction. FIR read over to the C	omplaint/informant, admitt	ted to be correctly	y recorded and	a copy given to	the Complainant Y	
		1	1			4	15/12/12/	
4.	Signa	to he hed will come lo	mit		/	nashan I	Chamling	
-		Complainant / Informant		Sig	gnature of the	Officer-in-Cha	Chamling arge, Police Station	
				No	me: all	pector-th-Cha	irge	
5. [Date 8	Time of despatch to the cou	urt: / . A	TVa	Sillinusi D	Crime Police	Station	
		//	1 1111 00 1	Ra	THE PROPERTY OF	CHEST ON A PRESSESSED	managanahan	

NEEV LIFESTYLE LLP

Date: 22.12.2023

To, The Inspector-In-Charge, Cyber Crime Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, Siliguri

Subject: Fraudulent Activity

Respected Sir,

Bidyuk Kurnar Politica, Profeed Head

of above construction company and require cement regularly for our project. On

20.12.2023 we had received a call from 7439147197 (ROHIT AGARWAL) regarding
supply of cement. The caller informed us that he is the representative of ACC

LIMITED and also forwarded the quotation. On being satisfied with the rates we gave
him an order of 2000 bags @285/- per bag. We transferred Rs.2,85,000/-, being 50%
of the total amount, in the account number specified by him (A/c No.
128953100003237, IFSC – YESB0000078, Branch – Andheri(E), Mumbai). See 21/12/2023.

On 22.12.2023 we had some doubts on his credentials, when he demanded the balance payment without delivery.

Seeing his behavior we are sure that he is some fraud and hence we would like to lodge a complain against him.

Siliguri Police Commissionerate